L™

SEGUENCE NO. D THIS REPORT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITHIN
cli (MDE USE ONLY) STATE OF MARYLAN St
L . }?BT? - WELL COMPLETION REPORT oM e o
(THIS !émal:n 18 Y8'BE PUNCHED FILL IN THIS FORM COMPLETELY EEH&EE;
| IN COES. 3-6 ONALL CARDS) PLEASE TYPE o
g:;gﬂ USE ONLY DATE WELL COMPLETED Depth of Well ”, R PR L™
ok fm_ = - ! e oo ¥y 2 cJ 25 - SL -
[ 8 f -
0 3 rm%rm' \f28/ 18 s ‘R@E_Lﬂr%m
OWNER 3 - = — '
WELL SITE ADDRESS e TOWN _Mﬂ Ri0D ;
SUBDIVISION SECTION | LOT |
ﬂ
WELL LOG GROUTING RECORD ‘ 1 I 3 I
Mal required fof driven walis ?EE“%HAS B‘EEL&&I}JTED @ 7 F3 TE;-I

STATE THE KIND OF FORMATIONS
COLDRA, DEPTH, THICKNESS

PENETRATED, THEIR
AND IF WATER BEARING

TYPE OF GROUTING MATERIAL | Circle cna)

HOURS PUMPED (nagrest hour) _é_
]

DESCAIFTION (Usa FEET | #heck | CEMENT BenTOMITE cLaY [B]C] ‘
acaditinal shess Il Nesced | FROM TO mﬂmﬁg a5 &8 i "
: NO. OF BAGS m-ﬂﬁggpsm PUMPING RATE (gal. per min,) _ 4 .{.ﬁu
GALLONS OF WATER METHOD USED TO o
Ouey o rde ol ' DEPTH OF GROYT SEAL (to nearest foot) _ MMUPEMHATEM
fram fi. to i
! ] = WATER LEVEL (distance from land surface)
Mud q'l 39 {enier 0 il from surtace]
: casing CASING RECORD BEFORE PUMPING - i
o 2 5 ll'Pﬂ-
e Ead R
G"E 3 Wlh BTE] CORCH WHEN PUMPING .Enil_% .
below TYPE OF PUMP USED (for test)
de e e | B B~ [
Nee ooy (oo | [€] e
\ contritugal @m {dwscrite
R mﬁi‘@ 9% i Le Ly H 7 below)
B0 @ Bl B ] jot
E OTHER CASING (if usad) _@
& depth {lest) ]
H inch trom -]
) " 7 : EUME INSTALLED
. || DRILLER INSTALLED PUMP YES @
{CIRICLE) (YES or NO)
T Nt — ) 4 | IF DRILLER INSTALLS PUMP, THIS SECTION

MUST BE COMPLETED FOR ALL WELLS.

NL{‘HER OF UNSUICCESSFUL WELLS: U-I

WELL-HYDROFRACTURED

M o

CIRCLE APPROPRIATE LE-FI_'E.H

A A WELL WAS ABARNDONED AMD SEALED
WHEN THIS WELL WAS COMPLETED

ELECTRIC LDG OBTAIMED
P

TEST WELL CONVERTED TO PRODUCTION

WELL
| HERERY CERTIFY THAT THIE WELL HAS BEEN CONBTHUCTED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH COMAR 26.04 04 “WELL CONSTRULTION™ AND
N CONFOSMANCE WITH ALL COMDITIONS STATED W THE ADBOVE
CAPTIONED PEAMIT, AND THAT THE INFORMATION PRESINTED
rtu-nEEsuEmcmme AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF MY

DRI

ERSUC.NO.w M _SD | 2 o)
i 2V,

(MLEST MATCH SIGNATURE ON APPLICATION)

/e No. .«fiérp;j":f?g '

Bkl i /*‘J‘”"L'E'

E SUPERVISOR (sign. of drlller or journeyman
respansible for sdework if ditferant lnom pormitiea)

screen lm SCREEN RECORD TYPE CF*‘P&.I;“ mﬁél.in —
o £ 1
v B
insert El ARAEE OFER
appropriate BRONZE HOLE CAPACITY :
code GALLONS PER MINUTE
below [O]T] | (to nearest gailon) W =
PLAS OTHER
PUMP HORSE POWER
cl2 DEPTH {nearest ft.) ‘| PuMP cOLUMN LENGTH i
! z 2 (nearest f.) 5 -
e “__‘.‘ZZ;;; b 37 | CASING HEIGHT (circle appropriate box
; 2 and enter casing haoight)
e o = LAND SURFACE
cs (=] betow __o
: T & 47 [T 44
£ sorszer L 2 3 LATITUDE 3 Q. _) 4, o
DIAMETER (NEAREST LONGITUDE 7 3,‘2 h';_‘){.ﬂ_
OF SCAEEN INCH)
6 © (DEFAULT COORD. WG MT
o » NOTES:
GRAVEL FACK L J L ¥
¥ WELL DRILLED -
WOLE FLOWING WELL —
SERT F (N BOX 64 8
"WOE USE OHLY
(NOT TO BE FILLED IN 8Y DRILLER)
T (ER.0.5.) wa
i 72 g
S i T T M
TELESCOPE &ﬂ*&“m R e

MOEMMATFEROTT

COUNTY




EHEHGEHC\'E‘%MP NO. IF ANY

Bl7|< fonssr 2 STATE OF MARYLAND Al we
T 2 3 5 APFUCATDN PERMIT TO DRILL WELL ;‘Q —iﬁ:_ !225!§
r e :" W RO fill in this form completely
Dat ' A) B3 LOCATION OF WELL
i—m OWNER INFORMATION ”i A
8 21
‘51 i e Y - ;""'"“ e ‘s soatsion i
Ljﬂ Sireet or AFD 65 SECTION L 1 |12y ol ] |
' a5 48 a0
.
| 57" " Town 70 72 Zip 78 ! %%i\ |
DRILLER INFORMATION 52 T TOWN 7
RS- Cehnlaa M S0IZ0 1 ey ) ¥
J SOURCES OF DRILLING WATER 1 TV™hWe 'F:ILI'\
. Edeor WoRR Sons COpdp y  [emsson Wl Cine

OMN WHICH SIDE OF ROAD
(CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX)

3 2!]0 w

EI__J

WELL INFORMATION £
; APPROX. PUMPING RATE
(GAL. PER MIN.) 8 12
AVERAGE DAILY QUANTITY NEEDED 55{')

(GAL_ PER DAY) ]

DISTANCE FROM ROAD
ENTERFTORMI 38 39

TAX MAP: H.E. BLN'.Z_EI PAHGETITH__

LISE FOR WATER (CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX)
DOMESTIC POTABLE SUPPLY & RESIDENTIAL
IRRIGATION
FARMING (LIVESTOCK WATERING & AGRICULTURAL
IRRIGATION)

INDUSTRIAL, COMMERCIAL, DEWATERING
PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY WELL

TEST, OBSERVATION, MONITORING

OPEN LOOP GEOTHERMAL

CLOSED LOOP GEOTHERMAL

E.
[£]

1=

o

O]=[o

)

NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY DRILLER
HEALTH DEPARTMENT APPROVAL

(2 A SS5es 7/,

COUNTY NO

COuUN

STATE
SIGRATURE

DATE

NAME
INSERT 5 _-.-_.-1_
yha)z

EXP. DATE

,-:'._A/

TUR

43 fum oo Wy

APPROXIMATE DEFTH OF WELL

PROPOSED LOCATION OF WELL ON LOT
SHOW PERMANENT STRUCTURES SUCH AS BUILDINGS, SEPTIC SYSTEM,
ROADS AND/OR LANDMARKS AND INDICATE NOT LESS THAN TWO

APPROXIMATE DIAMETER OF WELL :EHG‘PN?E

5T DISTANCE MEASUREMENTS TO WELL

METHOD OF DRILLING (circle on=)

: Jetiod & DRIVEN

ROTARY (Hydwaubc Rotary)
DRive-POINT

HORED (or Augperad) ]

0 ui AOTary

LA
CARE
oiher

erse-A0Tary

REPLACEMENT OR DEEPENED WELLS
(CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX)

N Tris well WILL NOT REPLACE AN EXISTING WELL

HIE WELL WILL REPLACE A WELL THAT WILL BE
ABANDONED ANG SEALED

THIS WELL WILL REPLACE A WELL THAT WiLL BE USED
ag AS A STANDBY-CONTACT £OCAL APPROVING AUTHORITY
FOR POLICY ON STANDBY WELLS

DJ 1S WELL WILL DEEPEN AN EXISTING WELL

PEAMIT NUMBER OF WELL TO BE FEFI.ACEU DH DEEPENED

{IF AV al 52

— — —— — — — —

Nol lo be filled in bydriller (MDE OR COUNTY USE ONLY)
L
G

it 'QL::- ;5— 043

APPROP. PERMIT NI.IM?R

%

SPECIAL CONDITIONS

MOTE  ASRVANT ALTRCTIES SEOLLD U5

.’5“:'..3 ﬂf’r—b‘i’ﬂj P ¥ o]

Tk S
=

MOEAWMWPER.OT1

2 COUNTY




CARROLL WATER SYSTEMS
60 AILERON COURT.SUITE #3
WESTMINSTER, M1) 21157

41 0-876-5100

HOWARD COUNTY YIELD TEST REPORT

Date Test Performed: 05-17-2016 Permit Number: HO-15-0243

Address: 11865 Lime Kiln Rod Subdivision:

Owner Name: Green Leafl Builders Election District:

Well Depth: 500 Ft Static Water Level: 6 Ft

Time Water Level PSlI Pumping Rate Calculated

Existing Pump Seconds to fill Flow.Gallons
| gallon bucket Per Minute

1145 6l 68 psi 3 sec 20.00
1200 EF] 48 4 15.00
1215 286 25 4 |15 ()
1230 08 65 36 .67
1245 08 63 36 |67
1300 08 65 36 |.67
1315 LY 68 52 .18
1330 312 (it} 52 1.15
1345 312 (] 52 115
14040 32 68 32 1.15
1415 312 68 52 .15
1430 312 68 52 I.15
1445 32 68 52 .15
1500 312 68 52 .15
1515 32 68 52 1.18
1530 32 68 52 1.15
1545 312 68 52 1.15
1600 312 (i1 52 1,15
1615 312 68 52 .15
1630 312 HE 52 1.18
|6d5 32 [i}] A2 1.15
1 700 312 68 52 115
1715 32 68 3l 1.15
1730 312 68 52 I.15
1745 312 68 52 .15
| 800 312 68 52 11§
1815 312 hHR 5 11§
1830 112 68 52 1.15
1845 312 68 52 1.15



MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT, WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION
1800 Washingion Blvd., Baltimore, Maryland 21230 (410) 537-3784
dfdaddantrdiiddessdedridaaenddnanew L R R R L e e L Y A R At st

WATER WELL ABANDONMENT-SEALING REPORT FORM
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8 OPIES MPLETE TO:

*  COUNTY EVIRONMENTAL AGENCY (contact MDE, WMA il address needed)
*  WELL OWNER

*  MDE, WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION, WELL PROGRAM

DATE WELL ABANDONED: _ "] A8 =1 & (month/day/year)

= PERMIT NUMBER OF ABANDONED WELL (if any)

*  PERMIT NUMBER OF REPLACEMENT WELL.:

* PERSON ABANDONING WELL: i &&, : h .(.{Q\ Ta !'1|'|"ELL DRILLER'S LICENSE NUMBER:. | 2O
: ' CIRCLE: MWD / D
©  OWNER'SNAME: Reec\eaf vaul\dels

¢ WELL Lﬂ{"thT::
COUNTY: DA A

SITE LOCATION MAP

NEAREST TOWN; . 5
TAX MAP BLOCK PARCEL %
SUBDIVISION:
SECTION: _ LOT: 5
STREET ADDRESS: \[205 Liwe Kilpy WKaed +
£

tatmpe 33./5 06 80 i‘
tonarrupe 7 ® . 4 2 5 Y %1
% i N (Y2 W -

e ~ "MsSh 2o -

- o
J &S Z.JH-;‘.' f{. (o L’-d i
*  TYPE OF WELL BEING ABANDONED:

DRILLED JETTED LOG OF SEALING MATERIAL

BORED HAND DUG

OTHER (specify) FEET

_ MATERIAL
*  USE CUDE@ FROM TO
IRRIGATION MUNICIPAL/PUBLIC 4
TEST/OBSERVATION INDUSTRIAL CRushe ] 0 SO
GEOTHERMAL £%one

*  TYPE OF CASING: % . Pokto O
STEEL PLASTIC ‘}f;‘ 2

: e B
CONCRETE OTHER (specify) CEME ﬁ%_

SIZE OF CASING: Z’ INCHES IN DIAMETER

DEPTH OF WELL: /¢ FEET DEEP

WAS ANY CASING REMOVED?  YES NO VOLVEE OFNATERTALSUSED

If yes, length removed, in feet,_ !
- L\ ¥ess Comen~

WAS CASING RIPPED OR PERFORATED? & YES Z NO

COUNTY @
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MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT, WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION
1600 Washinglon Blvd,, Balimore, Maryland 21230 (410) 537-3784
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WATER WELL ABANDONMENT-SEALING REPORT FORM
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* COUNTY EVIRONMENTAL AGENCY (contact MDE, WMA if address needed)
*  WELL OWNER

*  MDE, WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION, WELL PROGRAM

DATE WELL ABANDONED: [-2%-1 L (month/day/year)
*  PERMIT NUMBER OF ABANDONED WELL (if any) — =

*  PERMIT NUMBER OF REPLACEMENT WELL:

*  PERSON hBANDﬂN[NG WELL: J@\ WELL DRILLER' %Ll{, ENSE NUMBFR 2 O
oA CIRCLE:
OWNER'S NAME: @m th

*  WELL LOCATION: SITE LOCATION MAP
COUNTY: Howo e rd
NEAREST TOWN:
TAX MAP BLOCK PARCEL
SUBDIVISION:
SECTION: LOT-

STREET ADDRESS: \18LeS Livne [l Boud

Sy ol e

LATITUDE 9 .I_. f}.— 9 ﬂ l !..
LONGITUDE (_-" i? 3_2 §. y .[ l N

* TYPE OF WELL BEING ABANDONED:

/86S Line /o d

DRILLED JETTED LOG OF SEALING MATERIAL
BORED HAND DUG
OTHER (specify) . FEET
MATERIAL
. Us&tﬂﬂﬁ:@"" b B4 TP e FROM 10
IRRIGATION MUNICIPAL/PUBLIC | /| so
TEST/OBSERVATION INDUSTRIAL Crushr o oo
GEOTHERMAL ! x e
| S| ©
*  TYPE OF CASING: ’ w
STEEL PLASTIC 9‘-— g
CONCRETE OTHER (specify)
SIZE OF CASING:_ & INCHES IN DIAMETER
DEPTH OF WELL: £400 FEET DEEP #

VI VOLUME OF MATERIAL USED

Qq®ags Ceoment

WAS ANY CASING REMOVED? z YES NO
If yes, length removed, in feet: | 'f‘_"; +

WAS CASING RIPPED OR PERFORATED? YES_X NO

COUNTY
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MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT, WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION
1500 Washington Blvd., Baltimore, Maryland 21230 (410) 537-3784
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WATER WELL ABANDONMENT-SEALING REPORT FORM
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5 . LETED FORM TO:

*  COUNTY EVIRONMENTAL AGENCY (contact MDE, WMA if address needed)

*  WELL OWNER

*  MDE, WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION, WELL PROGRAM i

DATE WELL ABANDONED: S/11/16 (month/day/year)

*  PERMIT NUMBER OF ABANDONED WELL (if any)

*  PERMIT NUMBER OF REPLACEMENT WELL:

*  PERSON ABANDONING WELL: S gy - i WELL DRILLER'S LICENSE NUMBER: )
| CIRCLE: MWD / ﬁﬁ;i: MGD

» OWNER'SNAME: (+Rgon loaf Py, Ldeds

*  WELL LOCATION: - SITE LOCATION MAP

COUNTY: Ti-l.l""__';-_k.-j .

NEAREST TOWN: Lyl 00y . = ;

TAX MAP BLOCK PARCEL g '’

SUBDIVISION: i : 0,

SECTION: 1o ¥ SR ~ .

STREET ADDRESS: 112 (25 L. me Kl Bd A Y i
v 'jﬂ fa

LATITUDE 3 § . ) , O

5 4
L

]
L U
LONGITUDE 7 o + j 25 5

L
4

{
I::._.-L,-tl-' ) - - :‘ = L
9 k'&\"‘ — —?_ r__-:l
*  TYPE OF WELL BEING ABANDONED:
DRILLED JETTED LOG OF SEALING MATERIAL
BORED HAND DUG
OTHER (specify) FEET
= MATERLAL
_— y [ i ’
*  USE CODE: DOMESTIC FROM 0
IRRIGATION MUNICIPAL/PUBLIC
TEST/OBSERVATION INDUSTRIAL T PR ey - ‘4
| o (" J - =) Ll
GEOTHERMAL \’\O-Lk YK 1
*  TYPE OF CASING:
b STEEL PLASTIC P T | )
CONCRETE OTHER (specify) R : C
wn M= p \ f \ o A=
5 O @ v N
SIZE OF CASING: (g INCHES IN DIAMETER
DEPTH OF WELL:_5/¥) FEET DEEP
WAS ANY CASING REMOVED? __ YES ) NO VOIS OF WATSRIN. Vo
If yes, length removed, in feet:
[ r'h F N
WAS CASING RIPPED OR PERFORATED? L YES_J_NO (O oL

COUNTY
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WATER WEL

MARYLAND urlﬁﬁrm Gi_-'f.l-[E E‘wm@mm WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION
Wit Bivd., Baltimore; Maryland 21230 (410) 537-3784
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TO: ¥

B P F PLETED FOX

COUNTY EVIRONMENTAL AGENCY (contact MDE, WMA if address needed)

WELL OWNER

*  MDE, WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION, WELL PROGRAM

5 M/ie

*  PERMIT NUMBER OF ABANDONED WELL (if any)

DATE WELL ABANDONED:

*  PERMIT NUMBER OF REPLACEMENT WELL:

{month/day/year)

CIRCLE: MWD /

*  PERSON ABANDONING WELL: Mm“wau DRILLER'S LICENSE NUMBER: I 5 L)
1 1 I} | i [E!J GD :
T

*  OWNER'S NAME: G‘-i_i’.ees:_l_ﬂmmam

*  WELL LOCATION:

SITE LOCATION MAP

COUNTY: W
NEAREST TOWN: — Fudtony
TAX MAP BLOCK PARCEL
SUBDIVISION:

SECTION: LOT:

STREET ADDRESS: _ | [8(s6 Lawé Kiln 2d
taTmube 3%. 1 50 5
LoNGITUDE 7 Lo+ § 2 5§ 5

* TYPE OF WELL BEING ABANDONED:

DRILLED JETTED
BORED HAND DUG
- OTHER (specify)

+  USE CODE: B 4 - b } A !

IRRIGATION MUNICIPAL/PUBLIC
TEST/OBSERVATION " INDUSTRIAL
At GEOTHERMAL
-
*  TYPE OF CASING:
STEEL PLASTIC
CONCRETE OTHER (specify)

SIZE OF CASING: é INCHES IN DIAMETER
DEPTH OF WELL: 5q [) FEET DEEP

WAS ANY CASING REMOVED? v/‘j!"ES NO

If yes, length removed, in feet: &
¥ |
WAS CASING RIPPED OR PERFORATED? YES 1O

COUNTY

" SN~

Cﬁ—-——‘/?; -

LOG OF SEALING MATERIAL

FEET

MATERTAL

f \ | FrOM 10

Rock Cutbied | 240

85 | &

VOLUME OF ‘MATERIAL USED

I3 ®ags
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Wolf, Kevin

e e e e e  ——eee— e

From: Waolf, Kevin

Sent: Monday, January 22, 2018 10:43 AM
To: hrbuilder@comecast,net

Subject: 11859 Lime Kiln Road
Attachments: 20180122105101021.pdf

Steve,

| am in review of the above property file for an Interim Certificate of Potablility (ICOP). The attached water tests are
inconclusive for the parameters of Turbidity. The Maximum Containment Level (MCL) for Turbidity is 10NUT's. The
water test results indicated a level of 46.6 NTU's. Given that all other enforceable parameters were passing, we must
sample again for turbidity, but on this test it must un-treated and we need to include testing for Iron, Manganese and
Total Dissolved Solids (TDS). According COMAR 26.04.04.16 E. (b) states Every well shall be developed in order to obtain
the full yield of the well and water quality that meets...: Has o turbidity of less than 10 NTU’s as determined by methods
designated /n 40 CFR 141.74(a)(1), except if the turbidity is due to the oxidation of dissolved iron or manganese naturally
occurring in the water.

| see that you have a treatment device in place. For convenience of time, you may test for Turbidity, Iron, Manganese
and TDS before (raw) treatment and after (post) treatment. Please forward me the results once they come in, Let me
know if you have any guestions.

Thanks,

Kevin M. Wolf, LEHS, REHS/RS
Groundwater Mgmit. Scc. Supervisor
Well & Septic Program

Bureau of Environmental Health

8930 Srtanford Bivd.

Columbia, MD 21045

{0) 410-313-2645

() 410-313-2648

g
% Howard Counny
n E Health Departmont
k @ho u o

CONFIDENTIANLITY NOTICL,
This wessagte and the secompany ing documents ame imtemded only Tor the ase of the individual o entits o which
they are addressed and way contain information that is privileged, confidential, or exempt From diselosire
under applicable law, 17 the reader of this email is not the intended recipient, you nee hereby notificd thar yon
are steictly prohibited Trom pending, disseminating, distvibuting, or copying this commumieation. 10 ven e
received this emil inoeror, please notify the sender immediately and destroy the original tennsmission,
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offes #
~ For Service Call o-h\00
, _//3" w.—%’l
CARROLL WATER SYSTEMS i
A www.carrollwater.com ECQWATER, : g I‘: I&—Eg —i!l l,ip '.}g:::‘ﬁﬂ'r
@) 1-800-978-5100 &' oML
* Warer TrREATMENT % WELL Pumps % iy !'{ I FAX: (410)313-2648

* Pressure Tanks % Water Hearers %
* Water TestinG # B lﬁmy\x‘_ ¢ Well Pump, Pitl da nd Suppl n

NUTE: Ihe mstaller 1S responsinie 107 requesung an inspection prior to 9 am on the day of the desired
inspection. No work is to be covered until approved by the Health Department. All installations must comply
with the National Standard Plumbing Code (NSPC, as amended locally) ;g_d_ COMAH 26. ﬂul.ﬂ-l ['Hl} Well

Construction Regulations). Submission of # compl rm | ui roval

m”‘{: \ wWete/ Tc},pgm.,g q/{? 3776‘6/0@

Company Name:
Address:

(Must circle one) Licensed Plumber Licensed Well Driller “Ligensed W ller

License # and f indivigual rcipo ible for the field installation:
Name (Print): % A License# _}? e

*A licensed indjvlft!unl must perform the actual installation. Apprentices must be under the sup:rﬂsinn ofa
licensed journeyman or master plumber, pump installer or well driller. Licenses may be subjected to field
verification. Unlicensed individuals may be reported to the appropriate licen:lnwmq—.

Name of Property ancr' Telephone #:
Subdivision: Lot#: _ WellTag#: HO-45 - p 243 -‘f
Site Address: 153

Ev Jm« HD 1-*‘-' 1

S ers Pitless A Well Cap and Electric Conduit
Make: Make: Tw:u piece watertight cap:

Model #: ﬁi%ﬁ 2\ -a1 Model#: E%g Screened, vented well mi%
Pump Capacity Depth: (36" mm] Cap secured to casing: -

Well Yield: GPM NSF/WSC approved; . Conduit min 18" B.G.:

Depth of well encountered at time of pump installation:52C __ (feet) Conduit secured to well cap:_ 3, d

If pump capacity exceeds well yield, a low water cut off switch is required by NSPC 1990 Section 17.8,

Torque arrestors, Cable guards, or other acceptable method used- Must circle one /
Safety rope, if used, attached to brass rope adapter or other acceptable method inside of well ¢ -

in use House Connection V/
Type: PVC sleeve to undisturbed soil at wall penetration:____

PSI: 22 (160 psi min) \// Length of sleeve(s minimum foundation): _
Depth of supply line: (36" min)  Sleeve sealed properly: 5 | cone>

The water supply line is required to be at least ten feet from the septic tank, pump chamber, sewage piping,
distribution box, drainfields, and sewage reserve area. If this cannot be accomplished, contact this office for

installati
-pprmEo n;m e 2 Z@,
7

Signature of company representative responsible for installation date

For Heal artmen = Il

Date Insp, Requested: 1 \\e _ Date Insp. Approved: g ! \ !?y_? Inspector: MJI:
Inspection Data: Pitless adapterwatertight & water supply line at least 36 below grade
Two piece cap installed and attached 1o casing securely -
Elec. conduit extends at least 18" below grade/attached to cap properly _ u_f'
Safety rope not outside of well cap/casing
Correct well tag attached properly and casing 8" above finished grade I
Water supply line sleeved adequately at house connection o

Adequate grout observed below pitless adapter o

Lo |
fo Ahﬁc—*@ Vah_ao O
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Bureau of Environmental Health
8930 stanford Blvd, Columbia, MD 21045
Maln: 410-313-2640 | Fax: 410-313-2648

TOD 410-313-2323 | Toll Free 1-866-313-6300
www hchealth.org

& =
= i
S

Howard County
} [Cii] lll I)L‘[‘Hll'l ment Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth
: Twitter: HowardCoHealthDep

Maura ). Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

MEMORANDUM

TO: G. Edgar Harr Sons Corp.
Arm: Sandy Cockran, MSD 120

FROM: Kevin M. Wolf, LEH.S., REHS/RS, Supervisor @

Groundwater Mgmt. Sec,
Well & Septic Program

DATE: April 21, 2016
RE: 11865 & 11859 Lime Kiln Road — Well Permits
Special Condition

The following comments apply to the above referenced Well Permit Applications. Please read
through and complete as needed.

In order to preserve the quality of ground dnnking water, a special condition has been set
for the above referenced wells, This condition will require the driller to seal off upper strata by
placing a minimum of 50 feet of steel casing OR 10 feet into competent bedrock (whichever comes
first). For example, if you hit a water-bearing fracture or bedrock at 70 feet, then there should be at
least 72 feet of casing or enough casing to get below that fracture. Any deviations to this

ndition 101 3 W h

Both of these wells will also require sampling at the time of the yield rest. Sampling will
include but not hmited to, Volagle Organic Compounds (VOC's), Total Dissolved Solids (TS},
Chlorides, and Sodium. When calling in the yield and grout on a pre-scheduled day, I'IlEﬂSL‘ make a
note that a certified water testing lab and/or the Health De partment must be present in order to
collect the recommended samples. Please allow 24hrs notfication when dnlling commences and
when the yield/grouts take place.

[f you have any questions regarding the above mentoned information, please feel free to

contact me at 410-313-2645 or email kwolf@howardce min ey goy.

KMW

Cc: Stephen Fomey, Green Leaf Builders, hrbwilder@comecast.nel
file


www.IacebooI<.cC>ll.l/l>oco

>> From: Stephen Forney [mailto:hrbuilder@comcast.net]
>> Sent: Thursday, January 28, 2016 2:04 PM

=>To: Williams, leffrey

=> Subject: Re: Lime kiln Road

e

== Mr. Williams, if we could meet | would greatly appreciate it, thank you very much for your time._ Stephen Forney. Just
let me know what time works for you.

2

== Sent from my iPhone

-

=== 0n Jan 28, 2016, at 12:05 PM, Williams, leffrey <jewilliams@howardcountymd.gov> wrote:

e e

=>> | spoke with Robert about the issue. Let me give you my thoughts and you can see if we still need to meet to discuss
anything further,

e

>>> He informed me that the neighbor on Hunterbrooke has refused to allow the well relocation. If that well doesn't get
moved, here are the options for your two properties:

=»> - The sewage area on 11855 cannot be approved on a perc cert asitis up


mailto:jewiliiams@hQwardcQuntymd.Rov>wrote
mailto:hrbuilder@comcast.netl

Bureau of Environmental Health
7178 Columbia Gateway Drive, Columbia, MD 21046-2147
Main: 410-313-2640 | Fax: 410-313-2648
TDD 410-313-2323 | Toll Free 1-866-313-6300
www. hchealth.org

Howard County
]_{ ca 1 { I-I ] ]CP.”,; ment Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth
s Twitter: HowardCoHealthDep

Maura ). Rossman, M.D., Health Officer
July 8, 2016

Homeowner; William & Martha Reed
| 1865 Lime Kiln Rd
Fulton, MD 20759

RE: Replacement Well
11865 Lime Kiln Rd
Well Permit # HO-15-0243

Dear Homeowneér:

According to our records, your replacement well has been connected to the dwelling. We request
that vou contact the Community Hygiene Program at {(410) 313-1773 10 schedule initial water sampling for
the above referenced replacement well, as required by the Maryland Well Construction Regulation
(COMAR 26.04.04). This sampling includes testing for bacteria, nitrates, turbidity, and sand. There is
currently no charge for the sampling and it is to your benefit to have it tested, Sampling of the new well
should be collected from the primary indoor drinking tap, but if suitable scheduling is not possible, the
sample may be taken from an outside tap to complete your sampling obligation. However, the potential for
unsuccessful sample results increases when samples are collected from taps exposed to the outside
environment. If sampling has already been performed by an outside lab, please help us by forwarding the
resulis of the samples to our office,

The old well (Mo Tag Number) located near the driveway must be properly sealed and abandoned
by a MD Licensed Well Driller per COMAR 26.04.04.34. Documentation is to be submitted by the driller
to all appointed authorities that this task has been completed. If you'd like to retain the well located near
the driveway to run in series with the new well or retain it as an irrigation well a formal written request
must be submined to this office for review, Please note that a variance to allow this well to be
downgradient of the sewage disposal area on 11859 Lime Kiln Rd has not been approved. Should you
request to retain this well, the Health Department would subsequently notify the owner that the sewage
disposal area may not be used unless vou choose to properly abandon and seal this well.

During the installation of the well line for the replacement well, a pit well was located on the west
side of the garage. This well must be properly sealed and abandoned by a MD Licensed Well Driller per
COMAR 26.04.04.34. Documentation is to be submitted by the driller to all appointed authorities that this
task has been completed.

rovide th ve referenced tation well within 30

da eipt of thi r, If you have any further questions, you can call me at 410-313-1781.
Otherwise, call Community Hygiene at 410-313-1773 to schedule or arrange for them to collect the
required water samples.

Sincerely,

AL

Ryan Rappaport, LEHS
Well & Septic Program

Ce; Community Hygiene Program
Carroll Water Systems, Sandy Cochran MSD 120
File
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XFINITY Connect brbuilder@comcast.net
+ Font Size -

Fwd: Final Answer

From : Steve Fomey <stephen.fomey@gmail.com> Fri, Jan 29, 2016 10:29 AM

Subject : Fwd: Final Answer
To : Stephen Fomey <hrbuider@comcast .net>

Please verify if they spoke with anyone, T will be happy to reach out to Mr. Atwel once we are able to findout.
Thanks - Steve

His response is below.

Original message —--—
From:“Andrew Atwell
Dal
To: Steve Forney
Subject: Final Answer

Ivisited the heakh department with Mr. Reed last week. When 1 asked why the well hasn't been fouled in these past decades, they said
there is good vertical l:nhrm soil quality toward that comer, where the drain field ends, It was very informetive, but the greater issue

was not changed.,

They did inform me that the septic for the existing house could be redone to run more westerly, then southern as it i now toward my
property line. | would suggest if taking whatever funds for allocated for wel drilling and using them for redoing the septic. I realize to the
letter of the law, you are in no way obligated to. Be if the impetus for this whole effort was to be more neighborly, that seems like the
best compromise to start off on a good foot.
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December 22, 2015

Bureau of Envirqpmental Health, Howard County MD
8930 Stanford Bive,
Columbia, MD 21045

Re: Replacement Well -B020 Hunterbrooke Lane, FultnnM'ZGTEQ
To whom it may concern;

This letter is to serve notice that wer sting to drill a replacement well at the property listed above 8020
Hunterbrooke Lane. This replaceme mewﬂl s standards per the Howard County Health
Department. We intend to drill the replacement ure tank, all necessary permits and
inspections, any necessary wiring, also grading a urbed areas. There will be no cost to the current
residents for this proposed work. All costs to be ta Surjit Singh, the property owner of 11859 and 11855
Lime Kiln Rd. Fulton MD, 20759. By signing this letter yow-are a wiedging receiptand notice of the proposal.

I, install 2 new

Thank you,

Stephen Forney
Green Leaf Builders LLC
443-250-5483

_-ﬁﬂ.h_‘ 1#\] 1["- o fjj. _1_”_ ”l.—
Surjit Singh/Date

k'_"Ji: e D F’E:::_ut/[

N v RNT (i
Print Name Print Name

Atwell B0O20 Hunterbrooke Ln Witness

Print Name Print Name



Green Leaf
Juilders

December 22, 2015

Bureau of Environmental Health, Howard County MD
8930 Stanford Blvd.
Columbia, MD 21045

Re: Replacement Well - 11865 Lime Kiln Rd. Fulton, MD 20759

To whom it may concern;

This letter is to serve notice that we are requesting to drill a replacement well at the property listed above 11865 Lime
Kiln Rd. This replacement well will have to meet today's standards per the Howard County Health Department. We
intend drill the replacement well, install a new pump and pressure tank, all necessary permits and inspections, any
necessary wiring, also grading and seeding of the disturbed areas. There will be no cost to the current residents for this
proposed work. All costs to be taken care of by Surjit Singh, the property owner of 11859 and 11855 Lime Kiln Rd. Fultor
MD, 20759. By signing this letter you are acknowledging receipt and notice of the proposal. .

Thank you,

Stephen Forney
Green Leaf Builders LLC

443-250-5483
— /.r' A ﬁe"ﬂ/—?
»—‘F"““ WA 120 s '. )"—/’”\h___ _#
Surjit Singh/Date “witness

E'}-.;‘F-’-_"TIT G K ‘.:'];g;h._m "f._-..'xwlf_

Print Name Print Name

Resident 11865 Witness

Print Name Print Name
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*.14, Bureau of Environmental Health
f"'@f 89320 stanford Boulevard, Columbia, MD 21045
hain: 410-313-2640 | Fax: 410-313-2648

TOD410-313-2323 | Toll Free 1-866-313-6300
Howard County www.hchealth.org

Y Health Dﬁ:p artment Facebook: www .facebook.com/hocohealth

Twitter: HowardCoHealthDep

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

June 26, 2017

Surjit Singh and Kamaljit Kaur, Owners
2634 Raptor Drive, Odenton, MD 21113

RE: 11855 Lime Kiln Road, nuisance condition

Dear Mr. Singh and Ms. Kaur,

During a site inspection on June 21, myself and another Environmental Health Specialist
noticed a condition on the property at 11855 Lime Kiln Road (Parcel 182) that requires
immediate abatement. The pit remains where a well had been abandoned and it is filling with
water, The pit should have been properly abandoned at the time that the well was abandoned.
As it was not abandoned, the pit has become a breeding pool for mosquitos. This condition
presents a public health nuisance that must be eliminated.

The pit cannot simply be filled with soil to eliminate the condition. At least one wall of
the pit must be democlished to below the level of the three pit walls that remain under the back
porch, By demaolishing a pit wall to the described depth, any precipitation that falls onto the pit
area can drain into the soil around the pit. After demolishing a pit wall, the pit should be filled
with clean earth materials.

Contact me immediately upon receiving this letter. | need to know what your timeline
is for draining the pit and filling it with clean earth materials, thereby eliminating the public
health nuisance that exists at this time. You may contact me by phone, 410-313-2691, or by
email [rbricker@howardcountymd.gov )

Robert Bricker, REHS/R.S., L.E.H.5.

Environmental Sanitarian ||

Bureau of Environmental Health, Well and Septic Program
Howard County Health Department

8930 Stanford Boulevard

Columbia, MD 21045

Copy: File
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